70
W
ire
 R
op
e,
 Co
m
pe
ns
at
io
n
an
d
Ac
ce
ss
or
ie
s
Compensation Cable Installation Kits
Installation kits for Whisper-Flex and Steadi-Flex
JCC kits for Whisper-Flex in standard pits (imperial components)
	 Part 	 For Use	 U-bolt	 S-hook	 Mesh grip	 Electrical Tape
	 Number	 on Cables	 Size	 Part No.	 Part No.	 Part No.
	 JCC-10	 WF 075 and WF 10	 3/8 in.	 79-011	 024-20-1504	 16-005
	 JCC-15	 WF 15	 3/8 in.	 79-013	 024-20-1470	 16-005
	 JCC-20 	 WF 20	 3/8 in.	 79-013	 024-20-1510	 16-005
	 JCC-25	 WF 25	 3/8 in.	 79-016	 024-20-1510	 16-005
	 JCC-30	 WF 30	 3/8 in.	 79-016	 024-20-1499	 16-005
	 JCC-35	 WF 35	 3/8 in.	 79-016	 024-20-1499	 16-005
	 JCC-40	 WF 40	 3/8 in.	 79-016	 024-20-1542	 16-005
JCC installation kits contain two Support Brackets (includes grade 8 nuts, bolts, lockwashers
and hardened washers), one U-bolt (includes nuts and washers), one S-hook, a mesh grip
and electrical tape.
JCCML kits for Whisper-Flex cables (metric components)
	 Part 	 For Use	 U-bolt	 S-hook	 Mesh grip	 Electrical Tape
	 Number	 on Cables	 Size	 Part No.	 Part No.	 Part No.
	 JCCML-10	 WF 075 and WF 10	 10 mm	 79-011	 024-20-1504	 16-005
	 JCCML-15	 WF 15	 10 mm	 79-013	 024-20-1470	 16-005
	 JCCML-20 	 WF 20	 10 mm	 79-013	 024-20-1510	 16-005
	 JCCML-25	 WF 25	 12 mm	 79-016	 024-20-1510	 16-005
	 JCCML-30	 WF 30 and WF 35	 12 mm	 79-016	 024-20-1499	 16-005
	 JCCML-40	 WF 40	 12 mm	 79-016	 024-20-1542	 16-005
JCCML installation kits contain three U-bolts (includes nuts and washers), one S-hook, a
mesh grip and electrical tape.
JCC-CHN kits for Steadi-Flex (and Whisper-Flex in shallow pits)
	 Part	 For Use	 U-bolt	 S-hook	 Coupling	 Chain
	 Number	 on Cables	 Size	 Part No.	 Quantity/Size	 Size
	 JCC-10-CHN	 WF 075	 3/8 in.	 79-011	 (1) 9/32 in.	 5/16 in.
		  WF 10
	 JCC-20-CHN	 WF 15 & 20	 3/8 in.	 79-013	 (1) 9/32 in.	 5/16 in.
		  SFC 15 & 20
	 JCC-30-CHN	 WF 25 & 30	 3/8 in.	 79-016	 (2) 9/32 in.	 3/8 in.
		  SFC 25 & 30
	 JCC-40-CHN	 WF 35 & 40	 3/8 in.	 79-016	 (1) 9/32 in., (1) 3/8 in.	 3/8 in.
		  SFC 35 & 40
JCC-CHN installation kits contain two Support Brackets (includes grade 8 nuts, bolts, lock-
washers and hardened washers), one U-bolt (includes nuts and washers) and one S-hook.
JCC-CHN kits also include one or two couplings and a 4 ft. length of chain to form the safety/